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SEE NCDOT DETAIL 1101-11
BARRIER TO BE 2' FROM THE
TRAVEL LANE

/ , SITE DATA VICINITY MAP (NOT TO SCALE):
/ / PARCELID: R04400-006-001-000
/ / CURRENT ZONING: 0&I-1(CD) & SHOD
/ / CAMA LAND USE CLASSIFICATION: WATERSHED RESOURCE PROTECTION
/ / PROJECT ADDRESS: 320 MILITARY CUTOFF RD g
/ P WILMINGTON, NC 28403 E
S
/ / CURRENT OWNER: PEACE BAPTIST CHURCH INC §
OF WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA E
/ 320 MILITARY CUTOFF RD =
/ WILMINGTON, NC 28403 =

’V @ /
N NC GRID NAD 89 /

SAWCUT & RESTORE

PROP. SSMH#1 TO EX. CONDITIONS

TIE TO EX. SSMH#2
RIM 96.17'
INV. 91.27'

———— e —_—_— e — — ——— —

GENERAL TRAFFIC NOTES:
ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND FOR DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE THERMOPLASTIC AND MEET CITY AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.

1.

2.

[DETAIL SD 15-13 COFW TECH STDS]

ALL SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS IN AREAS OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC ARE TO MEET MUTCD (MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES) STANDARDS.

[DETAIL SD 15-13 COFW TECH STDS]

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS AND MARKINGS OFF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY ARE TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH

MUTCD STANDARDS

A UTILITY CUT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH OPEN CUT OF A CITY STREET. CONTACT 341-5899 FOR MORE DETAILS. IN CERTAIN CASES AN ENTIRE RESURFACING OF

THE AREA BEING OPEN CUT MAY BE REQUIRED.

ANY BROKEN OR MISSING SIDEWALK PANELS, DRIVEWAY PANELS AND CURBING WILL BE REPLACED.

A LANDSCAPING PLAN INDICATING THE LOCATION OF REQUIRED STREET TREES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF WILMINGTON TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DIVISION
AND PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE RECORDING OF THE FINAL PLAT. [SD 15-14 COFW TECH STDS]

CONTACT 811 PRIOR TO CONTACTING CITY OF WILMINGTON, TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ( 341-7888) REGARDING THE UTILITIES IN ROW.

ALL PROPOSED VEGETATION WITHIN SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR VISUAL SIGHT LINES FROM 30" TO 10'.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPACTION TESTING BY A NCDOT APPROVED THIRD PARTY INSPECTOR.

HYDRANTS SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT NUMBERS TO ACCOMMODATE BASE FIRE FLOW REQUIREMENTS OF STRUCTURE.
NEW HYDRANTS MUST BE BROUGHT INTO SERVICE PRIOR TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS BEING DELIVERED TO THE JOB SITE.

7.
8.

0.

FIRE & SAFETY NOTES:

1. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

2.  BUILDING WILL NOT BE SPRINKLED

3.  PARKING AND LANDSCAPING CANNOT BLOCK FIRE HYDRANTS.

4. ALLWEATHER ACCESS ROAD MUST BE MAINTAINED AROUND CONSTRUCTION SITE AT ALL TIMES.
5.

6.

7.

IN ADDITION TO THE STANDARD COMMENTS, ADDITIONAL FIRE PROTECTION AND ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DUE TO ANY SPECIAL

CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING THE PROJECT.

\

) \

CD CONDITIONS (CD-18-318):

1.

10.

THE USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
IMPOSED BY THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, THE CITY OF WILMINGTON TECHNICAL STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
MANUAL AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE OR LOCAL LAW, ORDINANCE OR REGULATION, AS WELL AS ANY
CONDITION STATED BELOW. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT, THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENT OR HIGHER
STANDARD SHALL APPLY.

APPROVAL OF THIS CONDITIONAL DISTRICT REZONING DOES NOT CONSTITUTE TECHNICAL APPROVAL OF THE SITE PLAN.

FINAL APPROVAL BY THE TECHNICAL REVIEW COMMITTEE AND THE ISSUANCE OF ALL REQUIRED PERMITS MUST OCCUR
PRIOR TO RELEASE OF THE PROJECT FOR CONSTRUCTION.

IF, FOR ANY REASON, ANY CONDITION FOR APPROVAL IS FOUND TO BE ILLEGAL OR INVALID OR IF THE APPLICANT
SHOULD FAIL TO ACCEPT ANY CONDITION FOLLOWING APPROVAL, THE APPROVAL OF THE SITE PLAN FOR THE DISTRICT
SHALL BE NULL AND VOID AND OF NO EFFECT AND PROCEEDINGS SHALL BE INSTITUTED TO REZONE THE PROPERTY TO
ITS PREVIOUS ZONING CLASSIFICATION.

THE USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLAN AND ELEVATIONS
AS SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL.

ALL EXISTING PROTECTED TREES NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE BUILDING FOOT PRINT OR IMPACTED BY ESSENTIAL SITE
IMPROVEMENT SHALL BE PRESERVED OR MITIGATED.

EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS NOT TO SHINE DIRECTLY ONTO ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PARCELS.
ONLY ONE DRIVEWAY ACCESS WILL BE ALLOWED ON MILITARY CUTOFF RD.

ANY FREESTANDING SIGN ON THE SITE SHALL BE MONUMENT STYLE WITH LANDSCAPING AROUND THE BASE OF THE
SIGN; NO POLE OR FEATHER FLAG SIGNS SHALL BE PERMITTED.

THE USE OF PINE STRAW AS GROUND COVER SHALL BE PROHIBITED WITHIN TEN (10) FEET OF ANY COMBUSTIBLE
EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION.

ALL CITY, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS SHALL BE MET.

TOTAL ACREAGE IN PROJECT BOUNDARY:
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA:

EXISTING BUILDING SIZE:

PROPOSED BUILDING SIZE:

NUMBER OF BUILDINGS:

BUILDING HEIGHT:
BUILDING SETBACKS:
FRONT:

SIDE:
REAR:

REQUIRED= 100'
REQUIRED= 25'
REQUIRED= 25'

138,715 S.F. (+ 3.18 ac.)

0.88 ac.

+15,000 GFA (16,102 SF ROOF)

4,971 GFA (6,160 SF ROOF)

2

25' (1 STORY)

PROPOSED= 22' EX. BLDG./105' NEW BLDG.

PROPOSED= 44'/91'
PROPOSED= 19' EX. BLDG./ 100' NEW BLDG.

CALCULATION FOR FINAL BUILDING COVERAGE:

PROPOSED COVERAGE

EXISTING ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREAS:
BUILDINGS
ASPHALT
SIDEWALK
TOTAL:

PROPOSED ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREAS:
BUILDINGS
CONCRETE (SIDEWALK, C&G, ETC.)
TOTAL

TOTAL ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREA:

PROPOSED ONSITE IMPERVIOUS AREA:

EX. ONSITE IMP. AREA:
TOTAL

PROPOSED ONSITE PERVIOUS AREA:

PERVIOUS CONCRETE (100% PERVIOUS):

PARKING REQUIRED: (312 SEATS)

22,405 S.F. + 138,715 S.F. = 16.2%

16,102 SF
26,434 SF
1,653 SF

44,189 SF

6,303 S.F.
3,656 S.F.
9,959 S.F

9,959 S.F.
44,189 S.F.

54,148 S.F. (39.0%)

9,021 SF

MIN: 1 SPACE/ 4 SEATS = 78 SPACES (3 H.C.)
MAX: 1 SPACE/ 3 SEATS = 104 SPACES (4 H.C.)
PARKING PROVIDED: 98 SPACES (5 H.C.)
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED: (MIN. 5 PER 25-125 VEHICLE SPACES)
REQUIRED: 5 SPACES
PROVIDED: 5 SPACES
FOUNDATION PLANTINGS:
NORTH BUILDING FACADE (146 LF X 9' FACADE X 12%)
REQUIRED: 158 S.F.
PROVIDED: 336 S.F.
WEST BUILDING FACADE (36 LF X 9' FACADE X 12%)
REQUIRED: 39 S.F.
PROVIDED: 94 S.F.
STREETYARD REQUIREMENT: (9' MIN & 27' MAX WIDTH)
REQUIRED: 420 LF X 18'= 7,560 S.F.
PROVIDED: 7,624 S.F.
PARKING LOT INTERIOR LANDSCAPING FOR EXISTING PARKING:
REQUIRED: 26,434 SF X 6%= 1,586 S.F.
PROVIDED: 2,759 S.F.

EXISTING SEWER AND WATER DEMAND (200 SEATS):

@ 5 GAL / SEAT=

1,000 GPD

PROPOSED SEWER AND WATER DEMAND (312 SEATS):

@ 5 GAL / SEAT=

1,560 GPD

PRIOR TO ANY CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, TREE PROTECTION FENCING WILL BE INSTALLED AROUND PROTECTED TREES OR GROVES OF TREES.

PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CFPUA CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL REQUIREMENTS. WATER METER(S) CANNOT BE RELEASED UNTIL ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE MET AND N.C.D.E.N.R. HAS

ANY BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES REQUIRED BY THE CFPUA WILL NEED TO BE ON THE LIST OF APPROVED DEVICES BY USCFCCCHR OR ASSE.

WATER & SEWER SERVICES CAN NOT BE ACTIVATED ON NEW MAINS UNTIL THE ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION AND AS-BUILTS ARE RECEIVED AND "FINAL APPROVAL" ISSUED BY THE
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SECTION OF NCDENR, AND "FINAL ENGINEERING CERTIFICATION" ISSUED BY DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY SECTION OF NCDENR.

IF CONTRACTOR DESIRES CFPUA WATER FOR CONSTRUCTION, HE SHALL APPLY IN ADVANCE FOR THIS SERVICE AND MUST PROVIDE A REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE (RPZ) BACKFLOW

WHEN PVC WATER MAINS AND SERVICES ARE PROPOSED, THE PIPES ARE TO BE MARKED WITH NO. 10 INSULATED, SINGLE-STRAND COPPER WIRE INSTALLED & STRAPPED TO THE PIPES

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION AND PROTECTION OR EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. CALL U-LOCO AT 1-800-632-4949. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF ANY UTILITIES, CURB & GUTTER, PAVEMENT, ETC. THAT MAY BE BE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION. DAMAGED ITEMS SHALL

THE BELLSOUTH CONTACT IS STEVE DAYVAULT, BUILDING INDUSTRY CONSULTANT, AT 910-392-8712. CONTACT HIM PRIOR TO STARTING THE PROJECT IN ORDER TO FACILITATE GOOD

THE PROCESS FOR TELEPHONE CABLE PLACEMENT: * FINAL GRADE WILL NEED TO BE ESTABLISHED. * POWER WILL PLACE THEIR CABLE FIRST - APPROXIMATELY 3' DEEP. * BELLSOUTH

EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN WITHIN MILITARY CUTOFF ROAD IS SOURCED FROM CFPUA AS-BUILT DOCUMENTS AND NEW HANOVER COUNTY GIS. OWNER AND CONTRACTOR
TO COORDINATE UP TO DATE PHYSICAL SURVEY TO VERIFY NO CONFLICTS TO PROPOSED SEWER CROSSING INSTALLATION. ENGINEER TO BE NOTIFIED OF ANY FORSEEN CONFLICTS
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= ¢ DEVELOPMENT NOTES:
DIP S WAL ™ / N AN 1. ALL DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF WILMINGTON LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE.
// N 4. N 2. PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE & NEW HANOVER COUNTY REGULATIONS.
__________ EDGE OF PAVEMENT- ™ "DO NOT ENTER" SIGN >~ 3
~—— = I = < N —-——— s o EDGE OF PAVEMENT 4. NO CONSTRUCTION WORKERS, TOOLS, MATERIALS OR VEHICLES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING.
PROP.SSMH#2 <N  EX15"WATERMETERW/~ /7 ° oo [ | 7 "2t o T e 5. NO WETLANDS EXIST ON SITE PER LAND MANAGEMENT GROUP REPORT DATED MARCH 5, 2019.
J UTILITY NOTES:
(1) 6"X 12" T.S.&V—"" 10' X 70' NCDOT SIGHT TRIANGLE & 1. EXISTING CFPUA WATER AND SANITARY SEWER SERVICES SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR PROPOSED BUILDING.
(1) F.H. ASSY. 20'X 70' COW SIGHT TRIANGLE 2. ALL PROPOSED UTILITY SERVICES, SUCH AS ELECTRIC POWER, CATV, GAS & TELEPHONE SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND.
(TYP) MILITARY CUTOFF ROAD 3. ALL WATER & SEWER UTILITIES TO BE INSTALLED PER CFPUA TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS & STANDARDS.
4.
(RIGHT OF WAY VARIES) ISSUED THEIR "FINAL APPROVAL.". CALL 343-3910 FOR INFORMATION.
5.
6.
7.
. _ _ _ _ _ _____ _EDGEOFPAVEMENT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _. PREVENTION DEVICE ON THE DEVELOPER'S SIDE OF THE WATER METER BOX.
_ - —-—T 8
EDGEOFPAVEMENT ¥ % P WITH DUCT TAPE. THIS IS TO BE ACCESSIBLE IN ALL VALVES AND METER BOXES TO AID IN FUTURE LOCATION OF FACILITIES.
————————————————————— ~< = 9
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Approved Construction Plan

Name

Planning

Date

Wit MEGTON

Public Services o

Public Utilities

APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN K&

Traffic

Fire

NORTH CAROLINA
Engineering Division

SPOT ELEVATION

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING
STREETYARD
FOUNDATION PLANTINGS

EX. PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

BIKE RACK (5 SPACES)

e P.P. MONITORING WELL

20' o' 40' 80'

Permit # 40

Scale: 1"=40'

REVISIONS

3-24-20: REVISED PER NCDOT COMMENTS.

5-5-20: REVISED PER COW COMMENTS.

5725 Oleander Dr. Unit E-7
Wilmington, North Carolina 28403
Phone: 910.859.8983
Email: Charlie@intracoastalengineering.com
License Number: P-0662

INTRACOASTAL
ENGINEERING, PLLC

&
7
2

SITE, GRADING, DRAINAGE,
& UTILITIES PLAN
FOR
PEACE BAPTIST CHURCH
CITY OF WILMINGTON
NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC

CLIENT INFORMATION:

Peace Baptist Church, Inc

of Wilmington, North Carolina
Pastor Rudy Shepard

320 Military Cutoff Rd.
Wilmington NC 28403
910-791-4034

preachershepard @bellsouth.net

DRAWN: JAE | SHEET SIZE: 24x36
CHECKED: CDC | DATE: 3/17/2020
APPROVED: cDC | SCALE: 1" = 40'

PROJECT NUMBER: 2017-019

DRAWING NUMBER:

C-1

10F5




4' MAX.

19-GAUGE HARDWARE CLOTH
(1/4 MESH OPENINGS)

NCDOT #5 OR # 57
WASHED STONE \

“91

VARIES (6'-8' MIN.)

AS DIR. BY ENG.

\MIN. 12-1/2 GA.

O
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS: O

1. UNIFORMLY GRADE A SHALLOW DEPRESSION APPROACHING

THE INLET. .

2. DRIVE 5-FOOT STEEL POSTS 2 FEET INTO THE GROUND
SURROUNDING THE INLET. SPACE POSTS EVENLY AROUND THE\/
PERIMETER OF THE INLET, A MAXIMUM OF 4 FEET APART.

3. SURROUND THE POSTS WITH WIRE MESH HARDWARE CLOTH.
SECURE THE WIRE MESH TO THE STEEL POSTS AT THE TOP,
MIDDLE, AND BOTTOM. PLACINGA 2-FOOT FLAP OF WIRE MESH
UNDER THE GRAVEL FOR ANCHORING IS RECOMMENDED.

4. PLACE CLEAN GRAVEL (NCDOT #5 OR #57 STONE) ON A 2:1 SLOPE
WITH A HEIGHT OF 16 INCHES AROUND THE WIRE, AND
SMOOTH TO AN EVEN GRADE.

5. ONCE THE CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN
STABILIZED, REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT, AND
ESTABLISH FINAL GRADING ELEVATIONS.

6. COMPACT THE AREA PROPERLY AND STABILIZED IT WITH
GROUNDCOVER.

MAINTENANCE:

o
FILTERED
WATER

INSPECT INLETS AT LEAST WEEKLY AND AFTER EACH SIGNIFICANT
(3 INCH OR GREATER) RAINFALL EVENT. CLEAR THE MESH WIRE OF
ANY DEBRIS OR OTHER OBJECTS TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW FOR
SUBSEQUENT RAINS. TAKE CARE NOT TO DAMAGE OR UNDERCUT
THE WIRE MESH DURING SEDIMENT REMOVAL. REPLACE STONE AS
NEEDED.

HARDWARE CLOTH AND GRAVEL INLET PROTECTION

NTS

GEO FABRIC LINER
NOTE: '

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE TO BE 12' OR ENTIRE WIDTH OF

ENTRANCE. WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

TEMPORARY GRAVEL

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

39-1/2"

) C

Top View

~10"~
2-3/8" —| =

NOTES:

\_’/_\

INTERMEDIATE WIRES

o
|

M

FILTER FABRIC|

—t-———" STEEL POST
WIRE FABRIC

FILTER FABRIC

3’_0"

1. FENCE FABRIC SHALL BE A MIN. OF 32" IN WIDTH AND

SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF SIX LINE WIRES WITH 12" STAY
SPACING.

2. FABRIC SHALL BE FOR EROSION CONTROL AND MIN. OF

36" IN WIDTH. FABRIC SHALL BE FASTENED
ADEQUATELY TO THE WIRE FABRIC AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER.

3. STEEL POST SHALL BE 5'-0" IN HEIGHT AND BE OF THE

36H

39-1/2"

|
1

Side View

WAVE STYLE BIKE RACK DETAIL

NTS

5 BIKE RACK
NTS

GRATE PER HANCOR
SPECIFICATIONS

{
12" HI-Q l
SURE-LOK PIPE {
[
{

ey 11
LA—~d ]

12"

]

]

] HI-Q SURE-LOK STUB
] (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
] AND INVERT)

*r IA 18" 3000 PSI REINF.

| CONCRETE BASE |

TYPICAL YARD INLET

(NON-TRAFFIC AREAS ONLY)

Cap flus

h with

pavement

4 to 6 in. diameter

perforated pipe

NTS

into soil

Insert4t06in.

subgrade

PERMEABLE CONCRETE

MONITORING WELL

NTS

1. ALL SWALES TO BE LINED WITH EXCELSIOR MAT AND
SEEDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS.

TYPICAL GRASS SWALE

NTS

E

6" PERVIOUS
CONCRETE

6" MINIMUM
#57 STONE (WASHED)

SUBGRADE
IN SITU SOIL

NOTE: SUBGRADE MUST BE EITHER SCARIFIED, RIPPED, OR

12" } 12
7

TRENCHED TO MAINTAIN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION
SUBGRADE INFILTRATION RATE.

PERVIOUS CONCRETE SECTION

NTS

PLAN VIEW

6'-11"

1/2"

7/8"® HOLES

FRONT VIEW

REINFORCING:
4 - #4 REBAR

CONCRETE:
4000 PSI @
28 DAYS

R gy

=

(Tt

WIDTH x LENGTH x HEIGHT

PERMEABLE CONCRETE

NOTE: END VIEW 9 X 70" X 4"

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL PER CITY OF WILMINGTON TECHNICAL STANDARD PER SD 15-13

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL WHEEL STOP 2.5' FROM SIDEWALK.

WHEEL STOP DETAIL =]

6" X 12 "
CONCRETE
HEADER

CURB

CONVENTIONAL
ASPHALT

SELF-FASTENER STEEL ANGLE TYPE.

&

=

ANCHOR
. FABRIC
4 SKIRT AS
DIRECTED
BY
ENGINEER

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

NTS

é/_ 4"X4" POSTS %

10’
=

T

C

1 IASPHALT
PAVEMENT

8" CONCRETE PADA
AT 3000 PSIW/
6X6-6/6 WW.F,

_

10

PLAN

I

s 2"X6" CAP

X

/ N\

]

/

\

CONCRETE
FOOTINGS

—1

\AXA;" POSTS \ HORIZONTAL

(TREATED)

WOOD SIDING

ENCLOSURE GATES

W/CROSS-BRACING

=

=

N
25

[
L

L

ELEVATIONS

DUMPSTER PAD & ENCLOSURE DETAIL

NTS

4" CONC. SIDEWALK
w/6x6-10/10 W.W.M.

x
o+

9
E

Y ASPHALT

TIT

=T

"

4

8"

TURNDOWN SIDEWALK

NTS

CONCRETE HEADER CURB
5 EXTENDING TO BOTTOM
—=T=1=  OF PERMEABLE BASE

==

NTS

SITE WORK NOTES:

1.
2,
3.

©e® NWous

10.

11.

12,
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

20.
21.
22,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS BOTH ON AND ADJACENT TO THE SITE.

CLEARING: CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TREES AND VEGETATION WITHIN LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE DESIGNATED TO REMAIN.

GRUBBING AND STRIPPING: CONTRACTOR SHALL RAKE AND REMOVE ROOTS, STUMPS, VEGETATION, DEBRIS, EXISTING STRUCTURES ABOVE AND BELOW GRADE, ORGANIC MATERIAL OR ANY OTHER UNSUITABLE
MATERIAL WITHIN LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION.

MUCKING: CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OWNER AND THEIR GEOTECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE TO COORDINATE REMOVAL OF ANY SOFT AREAS.

DISPOSAL: CLEARED, GRUBBED, STRIPPED OR OTHER WASTE MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM SITE AND DISPOSED OF IN A PROPERLY PERMITTED FACILITY.

FILL AND COMPACTION SHOULD COMPLY WITH GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT THE GRADING PLAN MAY NOT REPRESENT A BALANCED EARTHWORK CONDITION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CUT AND FILL QUANTITIES AND
COMPLETE INSTALLATION TO SPECIFIED GRADES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH SUITABLE BORROW MATERIAL FROM AN OFF-SITE PROPERLY PERMITTED FACILITY AS REQUIRED.

INFORMATION CONCERNING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WAS OBTAINED FROM AVAILABLE RECORDS. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE THE EXACT ELEVATIONS AND
LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AT ALL CROSSINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCING TRENCH EXCAVATION. IF ACTUAL CLEARANCES ARE LESS THAN INDICATED ON PLAN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE
DESIGN ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. ANY CONDITION DISCOVERED OR EXISTING THAT WOULD NECESSITATE A MODIFICATION OF THESE PLANS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

NO CONSTRUCTION IS TO BEGIN BEFORE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES HAS BEEN DETERMINED. CALL "NC ONE-CALL" AT LEAST 48 HOURS BEFORE COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. BEFORE COMMENCING ANY EXCAVATIONS IN OR ALONG ROADWAYS OR
RIGHT-OF-WAYS, PUBLIC AREAS OR IN PRIVATE EASEMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL OF THEIR INTENT TO EXCAVATE, IN WRITING, NOT LESS THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO
EXCAVATING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO COORDINATE DISCONNECTION/ RECONNECTION AND/OR THE RELOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WITH APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL MANHOLES, VALVE & CURB BOXES TO FINAL GRADE UPON COMPLETION OF ALL CONSTRUCTION. ANY BOXES DAMAGED OR OTHERWISE DISTURBED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE REPAIRED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.

EXISTING SURVEYING PERFORMED BY STUART Y. BENSON, N.C. PLS L-2675

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE. FURTHERMORE THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES OR QUESTIONS TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY AND ALL LAYOUT REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT HIS WORK UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY OWNER.

ALL SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND CFPUA CODES. METERS, TAPS, MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND ALL FEES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS.

ALL BACKFILL FROM UTILITY INSTALLATION MUST BE COMPACTED OR AMENDED TO PROVIDE TRAFFIC BEARING CAPACITY. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO BE CONSULTED AT CONTRACTORS COST AS NECESSARY.
ALL AREAS SHALL BE GRADED FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ALL AREAS SHALL BE SLOPED TO DRAIN AWAY FROM
BUILDINGS AT ALL TIMES.

CONCRETE FOR WALKS, CURBS AND DRIVES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI @ 28 DAYS - AIR ENTRAINED.

FIELD TESTING SHALL BE DONE BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY PAID FOR BY THE OWNER. FURTHER TESTING REQUIRED DUE TO A FAILED TEST WILL BE PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE FREE OF CRACKS, BREAKS, OR ANY OTHER DEFECT PRIOR TO RECEIVING A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

MAINTENANCE PLAN:

1.

2,

ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES WILL BE CHECKED FOR STABILITY AND OPERATION FOLLOWING EVERY RUNOFF-PRODUCING RAINFALL, BUT IN NO CASE, LESS THAN ONCE EVERY WEEK AND
WITHIN 24 HOURS OF EVERY HALF INCH RAINFALL.

ALL POINTS OF EGRESS WILL HAVE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES THAT WILL BE PERIODICALLY TOP-DRESSED WITH AN ADDITIONAL 2 INCHES OF 2-3 INCH STONE TO MAINTAIN PROPER DEPTH. THEY WILL BE
MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION TO PREVENT MUD OR SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE SITE. IMMEDIATELY REMOVE OBJECTIONABLE MATERIAL SPILLED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO THE CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE OR ROADWAYS.

SEDIMENT WILL BE REMOVED FROM HARDWARE CLOTH AND GRAVEL INLET PROTECTION, ROCK DOUGHNUT INLET PROTECTION, SEDIMENT TRAP BAFFLES, AND ROCK PIPE INLET PROTECTION WHEN THE
DESIGNED STORAGE CAPACITY HAS BEEN HALF FILLED WITH SEDIMENT. ROCK WILL BE CLEANED OR REPLACED WHEN THE SEDIMENT POOL NO LONGER DRAINS AS DESIGNED. DEBRIS WILL BE REMOVED FROM
THE ROCK AND HARDWARE CLOTH TO ALLOW PROPER DRAINAGE. SILT SACKS WILL BE EMPTIED ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER EVERY RAIN EVENT. SEDIMENT WILL BE REMOVED FROM AROUND BEAVER DAMS,
DANDY SACKS AND SOCKS ONCE A WEEK AND AFTER EVERY RAIN EVENT.

DIVERSION DITCHES WILL BE CLEANED OUT IMMEDIATELY TO REMOVE SEDIMENT OR OBSTRUCTIONS FROM THE FLOW AREA. THE DIVERSION RIDGES WILL ALSO BE REPAIRED. SWALES MUST BE TEMPORARILY
STABILIZED WITHIN 21 CALENDAR DAYS OF CEASE OF ANY PHASE OF ACTIVITY ASSOCIATED WITH A SWALE.

SEDIMENT WILL BE REMOVED FROM BEHIND THE SEDIMENT FENCE WHEN IT BECOMES HALF FILLED. THE SEDIMENT FENCE WILL BE REPAIRED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN A BARRIER. STAKES MUST BE STEEL.
STAKE SPACING WILL BE 6 FEET MAX. WITH THE USE OF EXTRA STRENGTH FABRIC, WITHOUT WIRE BACKING. STAKE SPACING WILL BE 8 FEET MAX WHEN STANDARD STRENGTH FABRIC AND WIRE BACKING ARE
USED. IF ROCK FILTERS ARE DESIGNED AT LOW POINTS IN THE IN THE SEDIMENT FENCE THE ROCK WILL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED IF IT BECOMES HALF FULL OF SEDIMENT, NO LONGER DRAINS AS DESIGNED
OR IS DAMAGED.

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

CONSTRUCTION OF SITE TO START WITH INSTALLATION OF CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND SILT FENCE ALONG ALL LOCATIONS PER PLANS. UPON INSTALLATION OF SILT FENCE, TREES SHOULD BE REMOVED IN
LOCATIONS AS NECESSARY. ALL SLOPED AREAS SHOULD BE SEEDED IN ACCORDANCE TO SPECIFICATIONS. SLOPE STABILIZATION IS WITHIN 21 CALENDAR DAYS OF ANY PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL OTHER AREAS
MUST BE STABILIZED WITH IN 15 WORKING DAYS. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW NPDES STABILIZATION REQUIREMENTS PER TABLE ON THIS SHEET AS WELL. MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENT TO BE MET.

1.

P

[T

13.

GENERAL CLEARING AND GRADING OF THIS SITE WILL NOT BE DONE UNTIL THE TEMPORARY SILT FENCE & CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE HAS BEEN INSTALLED.

NO CUT SLOPE OR FILL SLOPE SHALL EXCEED A RISE OR FALL OF ONE FOOT FOR EVERY RUN OF 3 FEET (1 VERTICAL TO 3 HORIZONTAL).

NO SEDIMENT WILL BE ALLOWED TO EXIT THE SITE. ALL EROSION SHALL BE CONTROLLED INCLUDING SIDE SLOPES DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

INSTALL PRIMARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GRAVELED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, SILT FENCE, TREE PROTECTION FENCE &
SEDIMENT BASINS. CONTRACTOR TO BE FAMILIAR WITH USACOE GENERAL PERMIT CONDITIONS FOR ROAD CROSSINGS. SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION METHODS MAY BE REQUIRED ABOVE AND BEYOND WHAT IS
SPECIFIED IN THIS PLAN. INSTALL ALL SECONDARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, SUCH AS INLET PROTECTION AS SOON AS POSSIBLE AFTER BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES TO BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH RAIN. SILT FENCE AND INLET PROTECTION TO BE CLEANED WHEN HALF FULL.

A 4" LAYER OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL NEW AREAS TO BE GRASSED.

MAINTAIN ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES UNTIL PROJECT IS COMPLETE.

MORE STRINGENT MEASURES MAY BE REQUIRED TO HALT EROSION IF THOSE ON THIS PLAN PROVE TO BE LESS EFFECTIVE.

REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL PERMANENT MEASURES SHALL BE WELL ESTABLISHED PRIOR TO PROJECT COMPLETION.

. PERMEABLE CONCRETE SUBGRADE MUST BE EITHER SCARIFIED, RIPPED, OR TRENCHED TO MAINTAIN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION SUBGRADE INFILTRATION RATE.

GRADING FOR PERMEABLE PAVEMENT TO BE COMPLETED DURING DRY WEATHER.

AFTER INSTALLATION, PERMEABLE PAVEMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM SEDIMENT DEPOSITION UNTIL THE SITE IS COMPLETED AND STABILIZED. AN IN-SITU INFILTRATION PERMEABILITY TEST SHALL BE
CONDUCTED AND CERTIFIED ON THE PAVEMENT AFTER SITE STABILIZATION. .

FIELD TESTING OF PERVIOUS CONCRETE SHALL BE DONE BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY PAID FOR BY THE OWNER. FURTHER TESTING REQUIRED DUE TO A FAILED TEST WILL BE PAID FOR BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

NORTH CAROLINA TEMPORARY
GRASSING DETAIL

SEEDING MIXTURE SPECIES

NORTH CAROLINA PERMANENT
GRASSING DETAIL

APPLICATION RATE SEEDING MIXTURE SPECIES

APPLICATION RATE

LATE WINTER & EARLY SPRING:

Rye (grain)

Annual Iespedeza {Kobe in Piedmont

and Coastal Plain, Korean in Mountains)

Omit annual Iespedeza when duration

of temporary cover is not to extend beyond June

FALL & WINTER:

Tall Fescue (blend of two or
three improved varieties)
Rye (grain)

100 (Ib/acre) 200 (Ib/acre)

50 (Ib/acre) 25 (Ib/acre)
SPRING & SUMMER:
Pensacola Bahiagrass
Sericea Lespedeza
Common Bermudagrass
German Millet

Tall Fescue

50 (Ib/acre)
30 (Ib/acre)
10 (Ib/acre)
10 (Ib/acre)
50 (Ib/acre)

SUMMER:

German Millet

In the Piedmont and Mountains,

a small-stemmed sundangrass may be
substituted at a rate of 50 (Ib/acre)

40 (Ib/acre)

SEEDING DATES

FALL:
Rye (grain)

120 (Ib/acre) FALL & WINTER:

January - April
August - December

SEEDING DATES SOIL AMENDMENTS:

Apply lime and fertilizer according to soil tests, or apply 3.000-5,000 Ib/acre
ground agricultural limestone (use the lower rate on sandy soils) and 1,000 lb/acre
10-10-10 fertilizer.

LATE WINTER & EARLY SPRING:
Mountains - Above 2500 ft: Feb. 15-May 15
Piedmont - Jan. 1-May 1

Coastal Plain - Dec. 1-Apr. 15

MAINTENANCE:

SYMBOL

GROUND STABILIZATION CRITERIA

Fertilize according to soil tests or apply 40 1b/acre nitrogen in January or february,
SUMMER: g pply 40 1b/ g ry Iy

SITE AREA
DESCRIPTION

STABILIZATION
TIMEFRAME

40 lb in September and 40 1b in November, from a 12-4-8, 16-4-8, or similar turf
fertilizer. Avoid fertilizer applications during warm weather, as this increases stand
losses to disease. Reseed, fertilize, and mulch damaged areas immediately. mow to

STABILIZATION
TIMEFRAME
EXCEPTIONS

Mountains - May 15-Aug. 15
Piedmont - May 1-Aug. 15

* Perimeter dikes,
ditches and slopes

Coastal Plain - Apr. 15-Aug. 15 a height of 2.5-3.5 inches as needed.
7 Days None

FALL:

* High Quality
Water (HQW)
Zones

SPRING & SUMMER:
April 1 - July 15

Mountains - Aug. 15-Dec. 15

7 Days Coastal Plain and Piedmont - Aug. 15-Dec. 30

None

* Slopes Steeper
than 3:1

If slopes are 10' or
less in length and
are not steeper than
2:1, 14 days are
allowed

SOIL AMENDMENTS:
Apply lime and fertilizer according to soil tests, or apply 3,000 Ib/acre ground
agriculture limestone and 500 lb/acre 10-10-10 fertilizer.

SOIL AMENDMENTS: .
Follow recommendations of soil tests or apply 2,000 Ib/acre ground agricultural
limestone and 750 lb/acre 10-10-10 fertilizer.

7 Days

* Slopes 3:1 or flatter

7-days for slopes
greater than 50 ft. in
length

MAINTENANCE:

14 Days Y . P .
Refertilize the following april with 50 Ib/acre nitrogen. Repeat as growth requires.

MULCH:

* All other areas with
slopes flatter than 4:1

apply 4,000 Ib/acre straw. anchor straw by tacking with asphalt, netting, or a
mulch anchoring tool. A disk with blades set nearly straight can be used as a mulch
anchoring tool.

may be mowed only once a year. Where a neat appearance is desired, omit sericea
and mow as often as needed.

None (except for
perimeters & HQW
Zones)

14 Days

BUILDING WASTE HANDLING:

- NO PAINT OR LIQUID WASTES IN STREAM OR STORM DRAINS
- DEDICATED AREAS FOR DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION AND OTHER WASTES MUST
BE LOCATED 50' FROM STORM DRAINS AND STREAMS UNLESS NO REASONABLE

ALTERNATIVES ARE AVAILABLE.

- EARTHEN MATERIAL STOCKPILES MUST BE LOCATED 50' FROM STORM DRAINS AND

MULCH:

apply 4,000 Ib/acre straw. anchor straw by tacking with asphalt, netting, or a
mulch anchoring tool. A disk with blades set nearly straight can be used as a mulch
anchoring tool.

MAINTENANCE:
Refertilize if growth is not fully adequate. reseed, refertilize and mulch immediately
following erosion or other damage.

STREAMS UNLESS NO REASONABLE ALTERNATIVES ARE AVAILABLE.
- CONCRETE MATERIALS MUST BE CONTROLLED TO AVOID CONTACT WITH SURFACE

WATERS, WETLANDS, OR BUFFERS.
INSPECTIONS:
- SAME WEEKLY REQUIREMENTS

- SAME RAIN GAUGE & INSPECTIONS AFTER 0.50" RAIN EVENT.

- INSPECTIONS ARE ONLY REQUIRED DURING "NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS"

- INSPECTION REPORTS MUST BE AVAILABLE ON-SITE DURING BUSINESS HOURS
UNLESS A SITE-SPECIFIC EXEMPTION IS APPROVED.

- RECORDS MUST BE KEPT FOR 3 YEARS AND AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.

- ELECTRONICALLY AVAILABLE RECORDS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED UNDER CERTAIN

CONDITIONS.
SEDIMENT BASINS:

- OUTLET STRUCTURES MUST BE WITHDRAWN FROM BASIN SURFACES UNLESS

DRAINAGE AREA IS LESS THAN 1 ACRE.
- USE ONLY DWQ APPROVED FLOCCULANTS.
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CLIENT INFORMATION:

Peace Baptist Church, Inc

of Wilmington, North Carolina
Pastor Rudy Shepard

320 Military Cutoff Rd.
Wilmington NC 28403

910-791-4034

preachershepard @bellsouth.net
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SECTION A-—-A SECTION B--B
JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOT STANDARDS.

SANITARY SEWER CLEAN—OUTS, WATER METERS, MANHOLES, AND VALVE LIDS TO BE
LOCATED OUTSIDE SIDEWALK WHERE FEASIBLE.

MINIMUM SIDEWALK WIDTH TO BE 6 MINIMUM IF PLACED AT BACK OF CURB.

CONCRETE FOR ALL SIDEWALKS (EXCEPT ANY PORTION CONTAIN WITHIN A DRIVEWAY
APRON) SHALL BE CLASS "A" — 3,000 PSIL
MINIMUM REPLACEMENT FOR REPAIRS IS A 5 X 5 PANEL

4” STONE BASE MAY BE REQUIRED FOR POOR SOIL CONDITIONS

MINIMUM DEPTH FOR TUNNELING BELOW SIDEWALK IS 127

MAX ADJACENT GROUND SLOPE WITHOUT RAILING IS 2:1

MIN GRADE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE IS 1% IN AT LEAST 1 DIRECTION. MAX CROSS
SLOPE IS 2%. MAX LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS 8.3%, 10% IF LIMITED BY EXISTING

CONDITIONS, OR NO GREATER THAN
THE SLOPE OF THE EXISTING ADJACENT ROAD.

RAMP W/ CURB RETURN

RAMP W/ DEPRESSED CURB

SIDEWALK

LANDING | 1/2" EXPANSION

/ JOINT (TYP

LAND|NG | 1/2" EXPANSION
JOINT (TYP

SIDEWALK

PLAZA OR OTHER
NON—WALKING SURFACé

—

PLAZA OR OTHER
NON—WALKING
SURFACE C

WARNING A WARNING L~ A ROUNDED CONCRETE
DOMES DOMES SURFACE
| |
5+0.5% 1.0-8.3% (30"MAX RISE)
| = : — 4 min
4" MIN—— s SECTION B—B
LANDING
CURB AND GUTTER ,
MIN. LANDING WIDTH = RAMP WIDTH | = 2 |
MAX SLOPE 2% IN ANY DIRECTION k[ — «[
- EPRESSED

1.6-2.4" (TYP)

WARNING DOME NOTES: 1.

SECTION _C—C CURB

WARNING DOMES

16-2.4" (TYP) 0.2"
_%gboooooooooooo T
0000000000000 00 T_ TRUNCATED DOMES
258585858583585 » e e i
4[000000000000000 TOP DANETER
560000000000000 (rve)
T10000600000000000

- RAMP WIDTH—=]

USE CONTRASTING COLORS, RED OR BLACK ON WHITE PAVEMENT.

2. USE CAST IN PLACE PAVERS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.

3. RUBBER MATS ARE PERMITTED FOR RETROFITS.

4. LANDING AND RAMP WIDTH MAY BE REDUCED TO 3 WHERE SPACE
IS LIMITED AND DESIGN IS APPROVED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

NOTE:
THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF A TREE
IS WHERE THE MAJORITY OF A TREE'S ROOTS
LAY. 85% OF MOST TREE ROOTS ARE FOUND
IN THE TOP 24" OF THE SOIL AND SUPPLY
THE MAJORITY OF NUTRIENTS AND WATER.

GENERALLY, ROOTS SPREAD OUT 2--3X THE
HEIGHT OF THE TREE.

NOTE:
CROWN OF THE TREE IS NEEDED FOR LEAF
GROWTH TO PRODUCE OXYGEN, FILTER

THE AIR, REDUCE WIND AND SOFTEN NOISE.

DO NOT DISFIGURE CROWN WITH
INTENSIVE PRUNING.

ORANGE SAFETY FENCE
OR ORANGE SILT FENCE
(TYPICAL)

NOTES:

1. PROTECT CRITICAL ROOT ZONE (CRZ) OF TREES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CLEARLY
MARK THE TREES AND ERECT A PROTECTIVE BARRIER AT THE CRZ. BARRIER
SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE.

2. CRZ RADIUS IS 1 FT PER INCH OF TREE DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (DBH).

3. IF CONSTRUCTION OCCURS WITHIN THE CRZ, AT LEAST 12" OF MULCH AND/OR
LOGGING MATTS SHALL BE PLACED WHERE MACHINERY MANEUVERS TO REDUCE SOIL

COMPACTION IN THIS ZONE.

4. WHERE SIDEWALKS AND PATHWAYS PASS WITHIN CRZ, EXTRA CARE SHALL BE TAKEN
TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THE ROOTS. ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION METHODS, SUCH AS A
REINFORCED SIDEWALK, SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED AS NECESSARY.

5. FOR ALL TREES, CUTTING OF LARGE STRUCTURAL ROOTS LOCATED NEAR THE BASE
OF THE TRUNK IS PROHIBITED. DO NOT COMPACT SOCIL BENEATH TREES. NO
VEHICLE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO PARKUNDER TREES. NO MATERIALS OR
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE STORED BENEATH TREES. DAMAGING THE BARK WITH
LAWNMOWERS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, OR ANYTHING ELSE IS PROHIBITED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR DAMAGE TO TREES.

6. FAILING TO INSTALL OR MAINTAIN PROTECTION MEASURES SHALL RESULT IN A STOP
WORK ORDER AND FINE OF $500/0AY. DISTURBANCE OTHER THAN THAT ALLOWED
ON THE APPROVED PLAN WILL REQUIRE OWNER TO POST A LETTER OF CREDIT FOR

3 YRS FOR TREE MITIGATION.

/ STEEL POST
| A FF

WARNING SIGN

26"

SIDE VIEW

NOTES:

1.

2. WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL.

3.

I_nill\lllléﬂllLE.IiIII EEEEE

ORANGE, UV RESISTANT
HIGH — TENSILE STRENGTH
POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)

FRONT VIEW

ORANGE, UV RESISTANT

/H!GH ~ TENSILE STRENGTH
POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)

40”

TREE PROTECTION AREA
DO NOT ENTER X
7ONA PROTECTORA PARA| '8
LOS ARBOLES
PROHIBIDO ENTRAR

WARNING SIGN DETAIL

THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL NOT BE VIOLATED FOR THE ENTIRE
DURATION OF THE PROJECT WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM URBAN FORESTRY STAFF.

LETTERS TO

BE 3" HIGH, MINIMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS DETAILED.

SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED AT 50" MAXIMUM INTERVALS.
END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50’ ON CENTER THEREAFTER.

PLACE A SIGN AT EACH
FOR TREE

PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 100’ IN PERIMETER, PROVIDE NO LESS
THAN TWO SIGNS PER PROTECTION AREA.

. ATTACH SIGNS SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS AND FABRIC.

MAINTAIN TREE

PROTECTION FENCE AND SIGNS THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PROJECT.

FIELD CONDITIONS.

8 MAX.
VARIABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER ,  PLASTIC OR
%WARNING SIGN n o WIRE TIES
LI e provecrion awea ™ L]
L ——L_—H:H ZONA PROTECTORA PARA jD
T H I LOS ARBOLES L
= omimmom. PROHIBIDO. ENTRAR .
OO Ly e e N .
LI
== == ==l

. TREE PROTECTION FENCING AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER CONSTRUCTION.
. ADDITIONAL SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF WILMINGTON, BASED ON ACTUAL

3
Z

7 AGGREGATE BASE GOURSE

OBLIQUE VIEW
VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER

1/2" FILLED EXPANSION JOINT

V4

CONTRACTION JOINT
(1/4” X 17 DEEP SCORE)

VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER

%7 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE '

24"

ef— p—

o3

oy~

o127

12m

MEDIAN VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER

L N VI S

[

VALLEY CURB

e mJI IL

— Bt = sgorecaTe 45——{

VERTICAL CURB

R=1" (TYP)

AGGREJGATE BASE COURSE i

12* 24~ 1
SLOPE CURB
6 o CE
r
%,, 8
g g T oranre /3/;5 %5/(
f o ANCHOR
o
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BASE COURSE
GRANITE CURB

104

<1

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

HEADER CURB

12"

. EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT NCDOT STANDARDS
. 50" MAX EXPANSION JOINT SPACING, 10" MAX
. MINIMUM INSTALLATION LENGTH IS 5 FT.

. CONCRETE TO BE 3000 PS! MIN

. VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER BASE CAN BE SLOPED 3/4” OR USE A FLAT BASE

CONTRACTION JOINT SPACING
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R7—8a SIGN
(NO ARROW(S))

g,

>

i

S

NORTH CAROLINA
R7—8e SIGN, A

COMBINATION OF
THE R7-8a SIGN
AND THE NORTH
CAROLINA R7-8d =
PENALTY SIGN\\

SRR
i

SE

NORTH CAROLINA
PENALTY R7-8d
SIGN

26»

12" EITHER THE COMBINATION OF
THE R7-8a AND R7-8d
SIGNS OR THE R7-8e SIGN
CAN BE USED.

R7-8e
Signage
Figure Al.Z2

R7-8a and R7-8d
Signage
Figure Al.l

18::

FOLLOWING:
e 2009 MUTCD OR LATEST EDITION.

FOR DESIGN OF ACCESSIBLE SIGNS, SEE THE

WHERE VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING IS
PROVIDED, THE VAN ACCESSIBLE (R7-8P)

SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED BELOW THE OTHER

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS.
(2009 EDITION MUTCD SECTION 2B.47)
R7-8P
Signage
Figure Al.3

¢ 2004 EDITION OF THE STANDARD HIGHWAY
SIGNS AND THE 2012 SUPPLEMENT OR LATEST
EDITION.

« NORTH CAROLINA 2009 SUPPLEMENT TO THE
MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES OR LATEST EDITION

e NCDOT DRAWING H-—1_S FOR SIGNS SP00075,
SPO0076, AND SP00077.

84" MINIMUM ABOVE THE GROUND SURFACE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, ACCESSIBLE AISLE,
NEXT TO A SIDEWALK, OR WITHIN A

WHERE THE SIGNS ARE LOCATED ALONG AN

PEDESTRIAN AREA.

N

AREA,

PEDESTRIAN AREA.

AREA.

60" MINIMUM ABOVE THE GROUND SURFACE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, ACCESSIBLE AISLE,
NEXT TO A SIDEWALK, OR WITHIN A

WHERE SIGNS ARE NOT LOCATED ALONG AN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, ACCESSIBLE AISLE, NEXT
TO A SIDEWALK, OR WITHIN A PEDESTRIAN
84" MINIMUM ABOVE THE GROUND SURFACE
WHERE THE SIGNS ARE LOCATED ALONG AN
60" MINIMUM ABOVE THE GROUND SURFACE
WHERE SIGNS ARE NOT LOCATED ALONG AN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, ACCESSIBLE AISLE, NEXT
TO A SIDEWALK, OR WITHIN A PEDESTRIAN

Signage Height
Figure A2.1

DATE: NOVEMBER 8, 2016
DRAWN BY: DALE THOMPSON
CHECKED BY: RANDALL GLAZIER
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS

INSTALLATION DETAILS
SHEET Al OF 5

AND

LAGTON

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNS

AND
INSTALLATION DETAILS

SHEET A2 OF 5
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DATE: NOVEMBER 8, 2016
DRAWN BY: DALE THOMPSON
CHECKED BY: RANDALL GLAZIER
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P.0.Box 1810 » Wilmington, NC 28402 + (910) 3417888

Phone: 910.859.8983
Email: Charlie@intracoastalengineering.com

5725 Oleander Dr. Unit E-7
Wilmington, North Carolina 28403

INTRACOASTAL
NGINEERING, PLLC

2 |E

License Number: P-0662

DETAILS
FOR
PEACE BAPTIST CHURCH

CITY OF WILMINGTON
NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC

CLIENT INFORMATION:

Peace Baptist Church, Inc

of Wilmington, North Carolina
Pastor Rudy Shepard

320 Military Cutoff Rd.
Wilmington NC 28403
910-791-4034
preachershepard@bellsouth.net

Planning

Approved Construction Plan

Name

Date

Public Utilities

Traffic

Date:

Fire

Public Services o

Signed:

APPROVED DRAINAGE PLAN

Permit #

GTON

NORTH CAROLINA

Engineering Division
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Qty  Dotarical Name Cormmon Name

Sze/Condtion  Remarks

Trees

7 Acer pamatum (Palmatum Group) Ploodaood PLOOVGOOY JAPANESE MAPLE

O Acer rubrum ED MAPLE

2 Magrola arandflora Little Gem LITTLE GEM MAGNOLIA

70 Quercus virginana UVE OAK

5 Galon

71/2" CALPER 10
72" CALPER 8' H

2 1/2" CALIPER IOH

9 Podocarpus macrophya PODOCARPLS

79 Buxus mcrophyla var. koreana Winter Green WINTER GREEN KOREAN LITTLELEAF BOXWOOD T Galon 241
86 lex vomitoria Schling's Dwarf SCHLUNG'S DWARE YAUPON HOLLY

7 Camelia sasanqua ‘S H M H CAMELLIA

6 Uardena Frostproof’ FROSTPROOF GARVENIA

2l Rosa Drift) PRIFT ROSE
90 Ligustrum japonca WAXLEAF LIGLSTRUM

7 Galon 0

% alon 16
alon P'H
allon 16"
allon 16"
allon H6'Y

Groundcover

50 Trachelospermum asiaticum ASIATIC JASMINE

| Gillon ¢

LANDSCAPE NOTES

PISTURPED AREAS TO BE SEEDED OR 500D

500 10 BE CENTIPEDE 500 1O MATCH EXISTING
ADJACENT LANDSCAPE

PEDS TO BE PINE STRAW MULCH

FINAL PLACEMENT OF PLANTS TO BE APPROVED

BY CLENT AND CONTRACTOR BEFORE INSTALLATION
PLANTS TO MEET NOTED SIZES UNLESS PRIOR
APPROVAL BY CLIENT

241 5Q FT OF PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING PROVIDED
28 NEW PARKING SPACES PROVIDED

STREET YARD REQUIRED. 7260 5Q. FT,
STREET YARD PROVIDED. 7624 5Q. FT.

INTERIOR TREES REQURED PER ACRE: 15

SIZE OF OVERALL SITE: 2168 ACRES
INTERIOR TREES REQUIRED: 48

INTERIOR TREES PROVIPED: 20
EXISTING TREES TO REMAN: 6
NEW SUPPLEMENTAL TREES: 44

FOUNDATION PLANTINGS

NORTH FACAVE REQURED: 128 50 FT,
NORTH FACADE PROVIVED: 2%6 5@, FT,
WEST FACADE REQUIRED: 29 5Q. FT,
WEST FACADE PROVIDED. 94 5Q. FT.

STREET TREES REQURED=Z
STREET TREES PROVIDED=Z
STREET SHRUBS REQUIRED= 76
STREET SHRUBS PROVIDED= 76

h

NEW PAVEMENT: 9479 50, FT. PERVIOUS CONCRETE

CANOPY REQUIRED: 20 OR 1892 5Q. FT,

CANOPY PROVIDED: 7070 5Q. FT. (O RED MAPLE)
EXISTING PAVEMENT: 264%4 5@ FT,

CANOPY REQURED: 4 OR 1097 5Q. FT.

CANOPY PROVIDED: 1296 5@Q FT (4 CRAPE MYRTLES)

PUFFER REQUIRED: 125 FT. (/2 OF 2% FT. SETBACK)
PUFFER PROVIDED: 15 FT,

Ny g?
DO NOT HEAVLY PRUNE THE TREE AT %SQQQQOO
J
Q

PLANTNG. PRUNE ONLY CROSSOVER AR Y 74

LIMBS, CO-DOMNANT LEADERS, AND Sadp o 0907

BROKEN OR DEAD BRANCHES. SOME

NTERIOR TWGS AND LATERAL o VW Y|  of gk

BRANCHES MAY BE PRUNED; oo ek ~

NP g 090 nf

HOWEVER, DO NOT REMOVE THE = @no's yy ,

TERMNAL BUDS OF BRANCHES RN o b

THAT EXTEND TO THE EDGE OF %<2 o 9%

THE CROWN. ooo Nq - p 0=

RS o Y = 13 MM (1/2 N,) DIAM
=2 2 _ S Ze T PLASTIC HOSE
< O@% NI 8-/ o< o se
RN e e
< < < .

SET TOP OF ROOT BALL AT LEAST 225, Sho= T “ i

25-50 MM (1-2 N.) ABOVE GRADE (OR = ==

HGHER N SLOWLY DRANNG SOLS)  3=Ho7= 0=

=4 ol
EACH TREE MUST BE PLANTED SUCH
THAT THE TRUNK FLARE 15 VISBLE - 1800 x 40 1T (72N. x -I/2N)
AT THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL. HARDNOOD STARES OR OTHER
APPROVED STAKE MATERIAL

50 MM (2 N.) MULCH DO NOT PLACE DO NOT COVER THE TOP OF THE ROOT

MULCH N CONTACT WTH TREE TRUNK
MANTAN THE MULCH WEED-FREE FOR
A MINMUM OF THREE TEARS AFTER

PLANTING.

BALL WTH SOIL.

100 MM (4 IN.) HGH EARTH SAUCER
BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL.

TAMP SOL AROUND ROOT BALL

BASE FRMLY WTH FOOT PRESSURE
SO THAT ROOT BALL DOES NOT SHFT.

ALL STAKES SHALL BE DRIVEN

—_ L o A/ A’ /’ “
OUTSIDE THE EDGE OF THE ROOT BALL, —| | M1 || ™| | [
il N N Nl PEn REMOVE ALL TWINE, ROPE AND WRE, AND
BURLAP FROM TOP HALF OF ROOT BALL
F PLANT 15 SHPPED WITH A WRE BASKET AROUND

THE ROOT BALL, CUT THE WRE BASKET N FOUR PLACES
ACE ROOT BALL ON UNEXCAVA
AND FOLD DOWN 200 MM (& N.) NTO PLANTNG HOLE, R TATEED s PR

Q DECDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

TYPICAL NSTALLATION - 3' (75MM) CALIPER OR LESS

NORTH

PRUNE DAMAGED OR OBJECTION-
ABLE BRANCHES N SUCH A
MANNER AS TO PRESERVE THE
NATURAL CHARACTER OF

THE PLANT

PLANT HEGHT SHALL BE MEASURED
FROM FINSHED GRADE TO THE UPPER
MAN BODY OF THE PLANT

50 MM (2 N.) MULCH. DO NOT PLACE
MULCH N CONTACT WITH SHRUB TRUNK.

SHRUBS PLANTED N GROUPS SHALL
BE SET IN CONTNUOUS BEDS AS
SHOWN ON PLAN

PLANTNG METHOD ILLUSTRATED
SHALL APPLY EQUALLY TO BARE-
ROOT STOCK & BALLED ¢ BURLAP
STOCK

100 MM (4 IN,) HGH EARTH SAUCER
BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL.

SET SHRUBS 50 MM (2') HGHER THAN
SURROUNDNG GRADE TO TO

ALLOA FOR SETTLEMENT SPECIFED SOL MXTURE FIRMLY

COMPACTED TO ELIMNATE AR
POCKETS AND PREVENT
SETTLEMENT

- L PLANT HEIGHT MEASUREMENT |

DO NOT COVER THE TOP
OF THE ROOT BALL WTH SOL.

SCARFY & RRIGATE NSDE OF
SHRUB PLANTNG PIT PRIOR TO
PLANTING

REMOVE NURSERY POT PRIOR
TO PLANTNG (F APPLICABLE)

- IR AI IS
EXCAVATE ¢ PREPARE PLANTNG ‘:‘ ‘ ‘ —=H—— corpactep SUBGRADE

BED TO 450 MM (18") DEEP OR :\ \ \*
AS SPECIFIED -

Q SHRUB PLANTNG DETAIL

TTYPICAL INSTALLATION

PEACE BAPTIST CHURCH
CITY OF WILMINGTON
NEW HANOWVER COUNTY

1

DRAWNG #

DATE

20" 4/8/2020

/H o
SCALE
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